
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/003407-2024 

Contract

WP3839 Supported Living Individual Care Package

Walsall Metropolitan Borough Council

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-003407

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-03456a  

Published 1 February 2024, 3:50pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Walsall Metropolitan Borough Council

Civic Centre, Darwall Street

Walsall

Email

procurement@walsall.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKG38 - Walsall

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/003407-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/003407-2024
mailto:procurement@walsall.gov.uk


Page 2 to 6

www.walsall.gov.uk

Buyer's address

https://in-tendhost.co.uk/walsallcouncil

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local Agency/Office

I.5) Main activity

General public services

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

WP3839 Supported Living Individual Care Package

Reference number

WP3839

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85000000 - Health and social work services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Walsall Council is working with the NHSEI (NHS England and NHS Improvement) and other
bodies to procure a Supported Living and Personal Care Package for a complex young female
(referred to as �X� throughout this documentation) with autism and an extreme
anxiety/avoidance disorder which means she can present with very challenging and violent
behaviour to others and herself. X is currently in secure facilities in Merseyside. The NHS is

http://www.walsall.gov.uk
https://in-tendhost.co.uk/walsallcouncil


Page 3 to 6

purchasing a property which will have special adaptations for her to lease and the Council
will be sourcing a tenancy provider and supported living provider. The purchase of the
property will not be included in this procurement exercise. This procurement process will be
to appoint a suitably qualified and experienced Supported Living and Personal Care provider.
Due to a short timeframe, Bidders are expected to submit the first stage of documentation
by 12:00 midday on Friday 24th June 2022. All queries must be submitted by 5pm on
Thursday 16 June.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £15,000,000

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

85000000 - Health and social work services

85300000 - Social work and related services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKG1 - Herefordshire, Worcestershire and Warwickshire

Main site or place of performance

Bromsgrove

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Walsall Council is working with the NHSIE (NHS England and NHS Improvement) and other
bodies to procure a Supported Living and Personal Care Package for a complex young female
(referred to as "X" throughout this documentation) with autism and an extreme
anxiety/avoidance disorder which means she can present with very challenging and violent
behaviour to others and herself. X is currently in secure facilities in Merseyside. The NHS is
purchasing a property which will have special adaptations for her to lease and the Council
will be sourcing a tenancy provider and supported living provider. The purchase of the



Page 4 to 6

property will not be included in this procurement exercise. This procurement process will be
to appoint a suitably qualified and experienced Supported Living and Personal Care provider. 

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Service Delivery / Weighting: 80%

Price - Weighting: 20% 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Competitive dialogue

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2022/S 000-016069

/Notice/016069-2022


Page 5 to 6

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

WP3839 Supported Living Individual Home Care Package

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

20 December 2023

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 9 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 9 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Community Integrated Care

Cheshire

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKG1 - Herefordshire, Worcestershire and Warwickshire

The contractor is an SME



Page 6 to 6

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £12,000,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £15,000,000

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Walsall Council

Walsall

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-12T04:49:37+0100
	TCPDF




